RESOLUTION NO. __ 48 -2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH CDP ENGINEERS, INC. FOR THE COLDSTREAM PARK
STREAM CORRIDOR RESTORATION AND PRESERVATION PROJECT, A
SUPPLEMENTAL ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECT REQUIRED BY THE CONSENT
DECREE, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $90,000.00
FROM $250,000.00 TO $340,000.00, AND EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TERM
FOR AN ADDITIONAL THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS, EFFECTIVE UPON
PASSAGE OF COUNCIL.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1,
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement
with CDP Engineers, Inc. for the Coldstream Park Stream Corridor Restoration and
Preservation Project, a Supplemental Environmental Project required by the
Consent Decree, increasing the contract price by the sum of $90,000.00 from
$250,000.00 to $340,000.00, and extending the contract term for an additional
thirty-six (36) months, effective upon passage of council.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $90,000.00, be and
hereby is approved for payment to CDP Engineers, Inc., from account # 4052 —
303204 - 71205 pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: February 4, 2016

i

MAYOR\ )

ATTEST:

Lol

CLER OF URBA COUNTY COUNCIL

1625-1 MSC/kt X: \Cases\WATER AIR\16-LEOOO1\LEG\00518335.D0OC




